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Filing Receipt 

Filing Date - 2024-06-14 01:17:23 PM 

Control Number - 56213 

Item Number - 9 



Coffin I Renne 

June 14, 2024 

Filing Clerk 
Central Records 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Re: Docket No. 56213 - Settlement Agreement and Report to the Commission 
regarding Aqua Texas, Inc.'s Violations of TWC §§ 13.135 and 13.136(a) and 16 
TAC § 24.165 

Dear Filing Clerk: 

Pursuant to the Final Order issued on May 16, 2024, in the above-referenced docket, Aqua 
Texas, Inc. is submitting the attached affidavit attesting to payment of the administrative penalty 
ordered by the Commission. Timely payment occurred on June 10, 2024. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 879-0915. 

Re~$£~i~, /---f 

f Fift 
Ann M. Coffiir -U 
Attorney for Aqua Texas, Inc. 

Attachments 

CC: Merritt Lander, Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Division of Compliance and Enforcement via email 

1011W31st Street, Austin, TX 78705 I TEL 512.879.0900 I FAX 512.879.0912 I MAIL RO. Box 13366,Austin, TX 78711-3366 



DOCKET NO. 56213 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
REPORT TO THE COMMISSION § 
REGARDING AQUA TEXAS, INC.'S § OF TEXAS 
VIOLATIONS OF TWC §§ 13.135 AND § 
13.136(a) AND 16 TAC §§ 24.165(a) § 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF TRAVIS § 

AFFIDAVIT OF PHOEBE ORNELAS 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Phoebe Ornelas, 

who being by me first duly sworn, on oath deposed and said the following: 

1. "My name is Phoebe Ornelas. I am over 18 years of age. I have personal knowledge of 
the facts set forth in this Affidavit, and I am competent and authorized to make this 
Affidavit. 

2. I am employed as a Legal Assistant for the law office of Coffin Renner LLP ("Coffin 
Renner"). Coffin Renner represents Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas"), in this matter. 

3. As shown in Exhibit A to this affidavit, Aqua Texas, as required by Ordering Paragraph 
No. 3 of the Final Order issued in Docket No. 56213, remitted a check payable to the Public 
Utility Commission of Texas in the amount of $20,000 on June 10, 2024. 

4. In compliance with Ordering Paragraph No. 4 in the Final Order, this affidavit is provided 
no later than five calendar days after remitting payment. 

Further affiant sayeth not." 

Phoebe Ornelas 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME by the said Phoebe Ornelas on this 14th 

day of June, 2024. / 

~«« ----

yr2%'* STEPHANIETANNER~ 
F' 1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES h 
'9 02/09/2027 f 

'4*23* NOTARY ID: 12852236-6 ; 

Notary Public, State of Texas 

My commission expires: DR/03/3-O Al -k 
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Page 1 of 1 

Coffin 1 Re nner 

June 10, 2024 

Public Utility Commission o f Texas 
ATTN: Fiscal Services 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

Re: Docket No. 56213 - Settlement Agreement and Report to the Commission 
regarding Aqua Texas, Inc.'s Violations ofTWC §§ 13.135 and 13.136(a) and 16 
TAC § 24.165 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Pursuant to the Commission's Order issued on May 16, 2024, in Docket No. 56213, Aqua 
Texas ("Aqua" or "the Company") is remitting payment for an administrative penalty in the 
amount of $20,000. This payment is being timely remitted within 30 days of the date of the 
Commission's Order in Docket No. 56213. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 879-0915. 

Respek·t 11* 

f d>r 7 / 
Ann M. Coffin 
Attorney for Aqua Texas, Inc 

Attachment 
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CC: Merritt Lander, Public Utility Commission of Texas 9 
Division ofCompliance and Enforcement via email w/o attachment 
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1011 W)lst Street. Austin, TX 78705 i TEL 512.879.0900 i FAX 512879.0912 i MAIL RO. Box 13366, Austin, TX 78711·-3366 


